

210 Laurel Avenue • Tillamook, OR 97141 phone 503-842-2472 • fax 503-842-3445

Eastgate Sewer Lift Station Replacement Bids

20 Demo of existing pump station 1 LS \$21,336 \$21,33 30 install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided) 1 EA \$19,000 \$19,00 40 4' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided) 1 EA \$12,409.88 \$112,409.8 512,409.8 \$112,409.8 512,409.8 \$112,409.8 512,409.8 \$112,409.8 512,409.8 \$112,409.8 512,409.8 \$112,409.8 512,409.8 \$112,409.8 512,409.8 \$112,409.8 512,409.8 \$112,409.8 512,409.8 \$112,409.8 512,409.8 \$112,409.8 512,409.8 \$112,409.8 512,409.8 \$112,409.8 512,409.8 \$112,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409.	Bid	Wind Rose Excavation			Unit	Task
20 Demo of existing pump station 1 LS \$21,336 \$21,33 30 install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided) 1 EA \$19,000 \$19,00 40 4' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided) 1 EA \$12,409.88 \$12,409.8 512,409.8 \$12,409.8 512,409	Item	Task	QTY	Units	Rate	Total
30 install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided)	10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$11,000	\$11,000
40 4' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided) 1 EA \$12,409.88 \$12,409.15 50 Connection of inflow and discharge pipes 1 LS \$6,200 \$56,20 60 Install all new electrical/controls components 1 LS \$10,000 \$10,00 70 Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole 143 SF \$45 \$56,43 80 Removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces 200 SF \$8.50 \$1,77 TOTAL S88,080.1 Bid Enterprises Northwest, Inc. dba Earth Works Excavation Unit Task Total 10 Mobilization 1 LS \$10,956 \$10,99 20 Demo of existing pump station 1 LS \$13,89 \$13,89 30 install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided) 1 EA \$28,477 \$28,4 40 4' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided) 1 EA \$10,81 \$10,8 50 Connection of inflow and discharge pip	20	Demo of existing pump station	1	LS	\$21,336	\$21,336
50 Connection of inflow and discharge pipes 1 LS \$6,20 \$6,21 60 Install all new electrical/controls components 1 LS \$10,000 \$10,000 70 Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole 143 SF \$45 \$6,4 80 Removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces 200 SF \$8.50 \$1,7 TOTAL Unit Task Unit Task 10 Mobilization 1 LS \$10,956 \$10,91 20 Demo of existing pump station 1 LS \$13,869 \$13,869 30 install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided) 1 EA \$28,477 \$28,4 40 4 'diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided) 1 EA \$31,869 \$13,869 50 Connection of inflow and discharge pipes 1 LS \$3,965 \$3,99 60 Install all new electrical/controls components 1 LS \$25,790 <td< td=""><td>30</td><td>install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided)</td><td>1</td><td>EA</td><td>\$19,000</td><td>\$19,000</td></td<>	30	install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided)	1	EA	\$19,000	\$19,000
1	40	4' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided)	1	EA	\$12,409.88	\$12,409.88
TOTAL S88,080.3	50	Connection of inflow and discharge pipes	1	LS	\$6,200	\$6,200
TOTAL \$88,080.1	60	Install all new electrical/controls components	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000
TOTAL S88,080.00	70	Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole	143	SF	\$45	\$6,435
Bid Enterprises Northwest, Inc. dba Earth Works Excavation Item Task Task 10 Mobilization 1 LS \$10,956 \$10,99 20 Demo of existing pump station 1 LS \$13,869 \$13,869 30 install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided) 1 EA \$28,477 \$28,44 40 4' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided) 1 EA \$10,814 \$10,88 50 Connection of inflow and discharge pipes 1 LS \$3,965 \$3,90 60 Install all new electrical/controls components 1 LS \$25,790 \$25,77 70 Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole 143 SF \$24 \$3,44 80 Removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces 200 SF \$323 \$4,60 TOTAL S101,90 Number highlighted in red is corrected to match unit rate Bid Advanced Excavation, Inc Unit Task Item Task QTY Units Rate Total 10 Mobilization 1 LS \$8,500 \$8,50 20 Demo of existing pump station 1 LS \$9,350 \$9,33 30 install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided) 1 EA \$31,650 \$31,60 40 4' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided) 1 EA \$6,557 \$5,55 50 Connection of inflow and discharge pipes 1 LS \$6,500 \$6,55 50 Connection of inflow and discharge pipes 1 LS \$6,500 \$6,55 50 Connection of inflow and discharge pipes 1 LS \$6,500 \$33,65 60 Install all new electrical/controls components 1 LS \$3,3,650 \$33,65 60 Install all new electrical/controls components 1 LS \$3,3,650 \$33,65	80	Removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces	200	SF	\$8.50	\$1,700
Item Task QTY Units Rate Total 10 Mobilization 1 LS \$10,956 \$10,95 20 Demo of existing pump station 1 LS \$13,869 \$13,81 30 install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided) 1 EA \$28,477 \$28,4 40 4' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided) 1 EA \$10,814 \$10,8 50 Connection of inflow and discharge pipes 1 LS \$3,965 \$3,9 60 Install all new electrical/controls components 1 LS \$25,790 \$25,77 70 Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole 143 SF \$24 \$3,4 80 Removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces 200 SF \$23 \$4,60 TOTAL \$10,99 Number highlighted in red is corrected to match unit rate Bid Advanced Excavation, Inc Unit Task Item Task QTY Units		TOTAL			_	\$88,080.88
10 Mobilization 1 LS \$10,956 \$10,956 \$10,950 \$20,950 \$20,950 \$20,950 \$20,950 \$23,869 \$13,8	Bid	Enterprises Northwest, Inc. dba Earth Works Excavation			Unit	Task
20 Demo of existing pump station 1 LS \$13,869 \$13,81	Item	Task	QTY	Units	Rate	Total
30 install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided)	10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,956	\$10,956
40 4' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided) 50 Connection of inflow and discharge pipes 51 LS \$3,965 \$3,9 60 Install all new electrical/controls components 51 LS \$25,790 \$225,77 70 Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole 54 Removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces 55 Removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces 56 Removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces 57 S24 \$3,4 58 Removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces 58 S20 SF \$23 \$4,6 59 S23 \$4,6 50 SF \$23 \$4,6 50 SF \$3,6 50 SF \$33,6 50 Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole	20	Demo of existing pump station	1	LS	\$13,869	\$13,869
Connection of inflow and discharge pipes 1 LS \$3,965 \$33,665 \$33,66	30	install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided)	1	EA	\$28,477	\$28,477
Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole 143 SF \$24 \$3,4	40	4' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided)	1	EA	\$10,814	\$10,814
Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole Removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces TOTAL Number highlighted in red is corrected to match unit rate Bid Advanced Excavation, Inc Item Task QTY Units Rate Total Mobilization 1 LS \$8,500 \$8,50 20 Demo of existing pump station 1 LS \$9,350 \$9,33 install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided) 4' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided) 4' diameter overflow and discharge pipes Connection of inflow and discharge pipes 1 LS \$6,500 \$6,50 1 LS \$33,650 \$33,65 Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole 143 SF \$45 \$45	50	Connection of inflow and discharge pipes	1	LS	\$3,965	\$3,965
Removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces 200 SF \$23 \$4,60 \$101,90	60	Install all new electrical/controls components	1	LS	\$25,790	\$25,790
TOTAL Number highlighted in red is corrected to match unit rate	70	Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole	143	SF	\$24	\$3,432
Number highlighted in red is corrected to match unit rate Bid Advanced Excavation, Inc Item Task OTY Units Rate Total 10 Mobilization 1 LS \$8,500 \$8,51 20 Demo of existing pump station 10 LS \$9,350 \$9,35 10 Install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided) 10 LS \$9,350 \$9,35 11 LS \$9,350 \$9,35 12 LS \$9,350 \$9,35 13 LS \$31,650 \$31,65 14 LS \$6,587 \$6,587 15 Connection of inflow and discharge pipes 10 Install all new electrical/controls components 11 LS \$33,650 \$33,65 12 Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole	80	Removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces	200	SF	\$23	\$4,600
Bid Advanced Excavation, Inc Item Task OTY Units Rate Total Mobilization 1 LS \$8,500 \$8,500 Demo of existing pump station 1 LS \$9,350 \$9,350 install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided) 4 diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided) 5 Connection of inflow and discharge pipes 6 Install all new electrical/controls components 7 Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole 143 SF \$45		TOTAL			_	\$101,903
ItemTaskQTYUnitsRateTotal10Mobilization1LS\$8,500\$8,5020Demo of existing pump station1LS\$9,350\$9,3530install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided)1EA\$31,650\$31,65404' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided)1EA\$6,587\$6,5550Connection of inflow and discharge pipes1LS\$6,500\$6,5060Install all new electrical/controls components1LS\$33,650\$33,6570Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole143SF\$45\$6,40		Number highlighted in red is corrected to match unit rate				
ItemTaskQTYUnitsRateTotal10Mobilization1LS\$8,500\$8,5020Demo of existing pump station1LS\$9,350\$9,3530install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided)1EA\$31,650\$31,65404' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided)1EA\$6,587\$6,5550Connection of inflow and discharge pipes1LS\$6,500\$6,5060Install all new electrical/controls components1LS\$33,650\$33,6570Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole143SF\$45\$6,40	Bid	Advanced Excavation, Inc			Unit	Task
Demo of existing pump station 1 LS \$9,350 \$9,350 install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided) 1 EA \$31,650 \$31,650 40 4' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided) 1 EA \$6,587 \$6,550 Connection of inflow and discharge pipes 1 LS \$6,500 \$6,500 Install all new electrical/controls components 1 LS \$33,650 \$33,650 \$33,650	Item	Task	QTY	Units	Rate	Total
install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided) 4 'diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided) 5 Connection of inflow and discharge pipes 6 Install all new electrical/controls components 7 Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole 1 EA \$31,650 \$31,650 \$6,500	10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$8,500	\$8,500
40 4' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided) 1 EA \$6,587 \$6,500 \$6,50	20	Demo of existing pump station	1	LS	\$9,350	\$9,350
50Connection of inflow and discharge pipes1LS\$6,500\$6,5060Install all new electrical/controls components1LS\$33,650\$33,6570Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole143SF\$45\$6,43	30	install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided)	1	EA	\$31,650	\$31,650
60 Install all new electrical/controls components 1 LS \$33,650 \$33,650 70 Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole 143 SF \$45 \$6,45	40	4' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided)	1	EA	\$6,587	\$6,587
70 Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole 143 SF \$45 \$6,4	50	Connection of inflow and discharge pipes	1	LS	\$6,500	\$6,500
·	60	Install all new electrical/controls components	1	LS	\$33,650	\$33,650
80 Removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces 200 SF \$14 \$2,80	70	Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole	143	SF	\$45	\$6,435
	80	Removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces	200	SF	\$14	\$2,800
TOTAL \$105,4		TOTAL			_	\$105,472

CITY MANAGER	PLANNING/TURA	UTILITIES	CITY RECORDER	CITY POLICE	HR/FINANCE
(503) 374-1829	(503) 374-1836	(503) 842-2343	(503) 374-1821	(503) 842-2522	(503) 374-1824



210 Laurel Avenue • Tillamook, OR 97141 phone 503-842-2472 • fax 503-842-3445

Bid	HP Civil, Inc. (Bid is incomplete - due to unsubmitted first tier form)			Unit	Task
Item	Task	QTY	Units	Rate	Total
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,710	\$15,710
20	Demo of existing pump station	1	LS	\$15,542	\$15,542
30	install new prepackaged lift station (owner provided)	1	EA	\$46,934	\$46,934
40	4' diameter overflow manhole installation (owner provided)	1	EA	\$32,367	\$32,367
50	Conncection of inflow and discharge pipes	1	LS	\$11,707	\$11,707
60	Install all new electrical/controls components	1	LS	\$34,000	\$34,000
70	Concrete apron around wetwell and manhole	143	SF	\$119	\$17,017
80	Removal and replacement of existing asphalt surfaces	200	SF	\$25	\$5,000
	TOTAL			_	\$178,277